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 - 1 - 

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), Petitioner Apotex 

Inc. and Patent Owner Alcon Research, Ltd. jointly request that the settlement 

agreement filed concurrently as Exhibit 1020, and referenced in the concurrently-

filed Joint Motion to Terminate Proceeding Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317, be treated 

as business confidential information and kept separate from the files of the 

involved patent and IPR2013-00428, and only made available to Federal 

Government agencies upon written request or to any other person upon written 

request and a showing of good cause. 

Dated: July 14, 2014  Respectfully submitted, 

 
/Stanley E. Fisher/ 
Stanley E. Fisher 
Reg. No. 55,820 
Williams & Connolly LLP 
725 Twelfth Street NW 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
Phone: 202-434-5289 
 

/Eldora L. Ellison/ 
Eldora L. Ellison, Ph.D. 
Reg. No. 39,967 
Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox 
P.L.L.C. 
1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20005 
Phone: 202-371-2600 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e)) 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing “Joint Request 

That Settlement Agreement (Ex. 1020) Be Treated as Business Confidential 

Information and Kept Separate Under 35 U.S.C. § 317 (b) and 37 C.F.R. § 

42.74(c)” was served in its entirety on July 14, 2014, via email upon the following 

counsel of record for the Patent Owner: 

 Stanley E. Fisher   sfisher@wc.com 
 David M. Krinsky   dkrinsky@wc.com 
 Adam L. Perlman   aperlman@wc.com  
 Dov P. Grossman    dgrossman@wc.com 
 Christopher J. Mandernach  cmandernach@wc.com 
 David M. Horniak   dhorniak@wc.com 
 Barry L. Copeland   barry.copeland@alcon.com 

       patent.docketing@alcon.com 
 

    STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 

   /Eldora L. Ellison/   
Date: July 14, 2014       Eldora L. Ellison, Ph.D.  
          Lead Attorney for Petitioner Apotex Corp. 
1100 New York Avenue, N.W.      Registration No. 39,967 
Washington, D.C.20005-3934 
(202) 371-2600 
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